NICOR Hazardous Location Series
High Efficiency Industrial Lighting
          GROUP A       GROUP B   GROUP C     GROUP D
   Acetylene        Hydrogen
      Butadiene
      Ethylene Oxide
      Propylene
      Oxide

Beam Angle 114.2°
Spacing Criteria 1.32
Ordering Information
Series Version Class Wattage Voltage CCTs Finish Mounting Lens
XPR 1 (Version 1) B (C1D2) 045 (45W) U (100-240/277VAC) 50 (5000 K) GR (gray) M (Multi-Mount)* __ (Clear)
065 (65W)*** H (347-480VAC)** 30 (3000 K)** P (Pendant) D (Diffused)**
40 (4000 K)**
CCT Data Multiplier
XPR1B045U40GR 0.952
CCT Data Multiplier
XPR1B065U40GR 0.952
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
XPR1B045U40GR 6426 42.3 151.9
XPR1B045U50GR 6499 42.3 153.6
XPR1B065U40GR 9416 65.1 144.6
XPR1B065U50GR 9892 65.1 152.0
Accessories
 Multi-Mount
  Accessories
Ceiling Mount Junction Box XPR1JBOX
25° Stanchion (1.25”)
25° Stanchion (1.50”)
XPR1STANCHION25125
XPR1STANCHION25150
90° Stanchion (1.25”)
90° Stanchion (1.50”)
XPR1STANCHION90125
XPR1STANCHION90150
25° Wall Mount XPR1WALLMOUNT25
90° Wall Mount XPR1WALLMOUNT90
Accessories (cont.)
    Pendant Mount
       Accessories Trunnion Mount XPR1BRACKET
         Safety
    Accessories
3’ Standard Safety Cable XP1SAFETYCABLE-3
Wire Guard XPR1WG
Drop Lens Wire Guard XPR1WGDROPLENS
Drop Lens XPR1BDROPLENS
*Multi-mount required for all mounting options except pendant and U-bracket
**Special order. Consult factory for availability.
***100-240/277VAC Only
Dimensions
Stanchion 25° Mounting
Stanchion 90° Mounting
10.3 in
(262mm)
4.4 in
(111mm)
10.0 in
(255mm)
4.1 in
(105mm)
Wall 25° Mounting Wall 90° Mounting
9.1 in
(232mm)
5.6in
(143mm)
5.6in
(143mm)
10.0 in
(253mm)
Mounting Options
Ceiling Mount Junction Box XPR1JBOX
Trunnion Mount XPR1BRACKET
25° Wall Mount XPR1WALLMOUNT25
90° Wall Mount XPR1WALLMOUNT90
25° Stanchion (1.25”) XPR1STANCHION25125
25° Stanchion (1.50”) XPR1STANCHION25150
90° Stanchion (1.25”) XPR1STANCHION90125
90° Stanchion (1.50”) XPR1STANCHION90150
U Bracket Mounting*

Photometric Data
Titan | Hazardous Location LED Flood Light
Ordering Information
Series Version Class Wattage Voltage CCTs Finish Mounting Beam Angle Lens
XPQ 1 (Version 1) A (C1D1) 080 (80W) U (100-240/277VAC) 50 (5000 K) GR (gray) __ (Trunnion) __ (120°) __ (Clear)
100 (100W) H (347-480V)* 30 (3000 K)* P (Trunnion &
Pendant)
25 (25°)* D (Diffused)*
150 (150W) 40 (4000 K)* 60 (60°)*
Dimensions
W
L
80/100/150
Fixture Length (L) 12.9 in (328 mm)
Fixture Width (W) 6.9 in (176 mm)
Fixture Height (H) 10.7 in (271mm)
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
XPQ1A080U30GR 8874 73.6 120.6
XPQ1A080U40GR 9055 73.6 123.0
XPQ1A080U50GR 9240 73.6 125.5
XPQ1A100U30GR 11688 97.6 119.8
XPQ1A100U40GR 11927 97.6 122.2
XPQ1A100U50GR 12170 97.6 124.7
XPQ1A150U30GR 16577 139.6 118.7
XPQ1A150U40GR 16916 139.6 121.2
XPQ1A150U50GR 17261 139.6 123.6
Accessories
3’ Heavy Duty DS Safety XP1DSCABLE-3
Wire Guard XPQ1WG
1.5”-2” Gray Slip-Fitter XPQ1SLIPFITGR

Photometric Data
Titan | Hazardous Location LED Flood Light
Ordering Information
Series Version Class Wattage Voltage CCTs Finish Mounting Beam Angle Lens
XPQ 1 (Version 1) B (C1D2) 080 (80W) U (100-240/277VAC) 50 (5000 K) GR (gray) __ (Trunnion) __ (120°) __ (Clear)
100 (100W) H (347-480V)* 30 (3000 K)* P (Trunnion &
Pendant)
25 (25°)* D (Diffused)*
150 (150W) 40 (4000 K)* 60 (60°)*
Dimensions
W
H
W
L
80/100/150
Fixture Length (L) 12.9 in (328 mm)
Fixture Width (W) 6.9 in (176 mm)
Fixture Height (H) 10.7 in (271mm)
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
XPQ1B080U30GR 8874 73.6 120.6
XPQ1B080U40GR 9055 73.6 123.0
XPQ1B080U50GR 9240 73.6 125.5
XPQ1B100U30GR 11688 97.6 119.8
XPQ1B100U40GR 11927 97.6 122.2
XPQ1B100U50GR 12170 97.6 124.7
XPQ1B150U30GR 16577 139.6 118.7
XPQ1B150U40GR 16916 139.6 121.2
XPQ1B150U50GR 17261 139.6 123.6
Accessories sold separately
*Special order. Consult factory for availability.
Titan | Hazardous Location LED Flood Light
Zonal Lumen Summary